# ECLAC/CELADE Redatam+SP 06/14/2023

## Title

Total number of persons

# **Database**

Antigua and Barbuda, 2011 Population and Housing Census

# **Geographic Area**

All Database

# **Frequency**

of Total number of persons

AREA # 1 Saint John's (City)

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	2 521	32.00%	32.00%
2	1 781	22.60%	54.60%
3	1 309	16.61%	71.21%
4	1 030	13.07%	84.29%
5	594	7.54%	91.83%
6	328	4.16%	95.99%
7	155	1.97%	97.96%
8	72	0.91%	98.87%
9 and over	89	1.13%	100.00%
Total	7 879	100.00%	100.00%

AREA # 3 Saint John (Rural)

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	3 091	29.25%	29.25%
2	2 320	21.95%	51.20%
3	1 924	18.21%	69.41%
4	1 636	15.48%	84.89%
5	868	8.21%	93.10%
6	373	3.53%	96.63%
7	185	1.75%	98.38%
8	75	0.71%	99.09%
9 and over	96	0.91%	100.00%
Total	10 568	100.00%	100.00%

AREA # 4

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	864	29.47%	29.47%
2	700	23.87%	53.34%
3	480	16.37%	69.71%
4	489	16.68%	86.39%
5	224	7.64%	94.03%
6	101	3.44%	97.48%
7	38	1.30%	98.77%
8	22	0.75%	99.52%
9 and over	14	0.48%	100.00%
Total	2 932	100.00%	100.00%

AREA # 5 Saint Peter

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	517	28.27%	28.27%
2	366	20.01%	48.28%
3	331	18.10%	66.38%
4	292	15.97%	82.34%
5	171	9.35%	91.69%
6	85	4.65%	96.34%
7	31	1.69%	98.03%
8	14	0.77%	98.80%
9 and over	22	1.20%	100.00%
Total	1 829	100.00%	100.00%

AREA # 6 Saint Philip

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	335	29.41%	29.41%
2	222	19.49%	48.90%
3	184	16.15%	65.06%
4	206	18.09%	83.14%
5	96	8.43%	91.57%
6	48	4.21%	95.79%
7	20	1.76%	97.54%
8	16	1.40%	98.95%
9 and over	12	1.05%	100.00%
Total	1 139	100.00%	100.00%

AREA # 7 Saint Paul

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	846	30.12%	30.12%
2	548	19.51%	49.63%
3	453	16.13%	65.75%
4	456	16.23%	81.99%
5	278	9.90%	91.88%
6	120	4.27%	96.16%
7	53	1.89%	98.04%
8	23	0.82%	98.86%
9 and over	32	1.14%	100.00%
Total	2 809	100.00%	100.00%

AREA # 8 Saint Mary

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	715	28.46%	28.46%
2	549	21.86%	50.32%
3	409	16.28%	66.60%
4	389	15.49%	82.09%
5	211	8.40%	90.49%
6	126	5.02%	95.50%
7	57	2.27%	97.77%
8	20	0.80%	98.57%
9 and over	36	1.43%	100.00%
Total	2 512	100.00%	100.00%

AREA # 9 Barbuda

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	187	34.31%	34.31%
2	100	18.35%	52.66%
3	90	16.51%	69.17%
4	49	8.99%	78.17%
5	50	9.17%	87.34%
6	31	5.69%	93.03%
7	11	2.02%	95.05%
8	11	2.02%	97.06%
9 and over	16	2.94%	100.00%
Total	545	100.00%	100.00%

## **SUMMARY**

Total number of persons	Counts	%	Cumul %
1	9 076	30.04%	30.04%
2	6 586	21.80%	51.84%
3	5 180	17.14%	68.98%
4	4 547	15.05%	84.03%
5	2 492	8.25%	92.28%
6	1 212	4.01%	96.29%
7	550	1.82%	98.11%
8	253	0.84%	98.95%
9 and over	317	1.05%	100.00%
Total	30 213	100.00%	100.00%

Source: Antigua and Barbuda Population and Housing Census, 2011 Processed with Redatam WebServer Statistics Division, Antigua and Barbuda